

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



CORRIGENDA OF THE LAW ON COURT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA - OFFICIAL CONSOLIDATED VERSION

"Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 74/09

After comparison was made with the original text, it is noted that in the Law on Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina – Consolidated Version, published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", no. 49/09 of 22 June 2009, contained the following formerly unnoticed printing errors in the Bosnian, Croatian and Serbian languages, and in accordance with Article 136, paragraph (2) of the Rules of Procedure of the House of Representatives of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina", nos. 33/06, 41/06, 81/06, 91/06 and 91/07 and Article 130, paragraph (2) of the Rules of Pople of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", nos. 33/06, 41/06, 81/06, 91/06 and 91/07 and Article 130, paragraph (2) of the House of Pople of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", nos. 33/06, 41/06, 81/06, 81/06, 81/06 and 91/07, in regard of which we now accordingly provide the following

CORRIGENDA OF THE LAW ON COURT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA CONSOLIDATED VERSION

In Article 16, paragraph (1), item c) and in Article 23, paragraph (1), the words: "Article 15, paragraph (2), item a)", shall be replaced with the words: "Article 9, paragraph (2), item a)".

Number 01, 02-02-5-51/09 8 September 2009 Sarajevo

Secretary of the House of Representatives	Secretary of the House of People
of the Parliamentary Assembly of BH	of the Parliamentary Assembly of BH
Branka Todorovic, s.r.	Marin Vukoja, s.r.